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EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT 

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT 
(WBM/HBB/ 

BFS)

RIGID 
PAVEMENT 
(CC/RCC)

GOOD FAIR POOR BAD NUMBER SPAN
(m)

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

Upazila Road 112 1070 281 692 97 0 327 327 36 2 2009 3678 246 267

Union Road 152 991 657 187 148 0 136 46 5 1 1617 2220 363 819

Village Road-A 558 1920 1649 140 132 0 100 37 3 0 1038 1412 337 406

Village Road-B 1388 2627 2551 22 54 0 19 4 0 0 521 495 343 850

TOTAL 2210 6609 5137 1041 430 0 582 413 43 2 5185 7805 1289 2341

4200 162 185 0 119 41 3 0

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
DISTRICT SUMMARY OF ROAD

CONDITION OF BC & RIGID PVT. ROAD
(As of December, 2003) 

(Km)

STRUCTURE EXISTING GAPROAD TYPE NUMBER OF 
ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP 
(Km)

DISTRICT : JESSORE

Length of Total Road Network   under 
different Surface Categories

15.8%
6.5% 0.0%

77.7%

EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

Condition of BC & Rigid Pavement 
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4% 0%
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BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : ABHOYNAGAR

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

6.70 6.70 0.00241042001 0.00Sundali Bazar-Dhakuria-Magura-Prembag gate Road 
(St.From Prembag Gate towards Sundali)

0.00 11 16.80 0 0.006.50

7.20 7.20 0.00241042002 0.00Monirampur - Nowapara - Sundali Bazar Road 
(St.From Nowapara towards Monirampur)

0.00 15 43.25 0 0.006.50

4.94 3.04 1.90241042003 0.00Nowapara Upazila H/Q(Noorbag)-Paira GC via Hospital 
Road.

0.00 9 8.05 0 0.007.00

4.35 3.19 1.17241042004 0.00Taltala R&H  - Paira GC Road. 0.00 4 2.80 0 0.007.00

19.00 0.00 6.65241042005 12.35Nowapara Upazila H/Q(Shankerpasha  Bazar Ghat) - 
Amtala  GC via Vatpara Bazar Road.

0.00 44 64.93 0 0.006.10

7.38 7.38 0.00241042006 0.00Monirampur-Nowapara-Kultia -Nehalpur 
Road.(St.From Nowapara towards Monirampur)

0.00 19 43.60 0 0.006.66

21.25 21.25 0.00241042007 0.00Nowapara R&H(Ferry Ghat) - Amtola GC via Moricha, 
Nowly Bazar Road.

0.00 54 123.75 0 0.007.30

9.07 9.07 0.00241042008 0.00Bezerdanga R&H - Gobra GC via Vatpara,Singari Bazar 
Road.(St.from Vatpara bazar)

0.00 30 26.85 0 0.007.00

7.62 0.47 2.64241042010 4.51Alipur RHD - Sundali GC via Rajapur 
More,Ramsaradham, Arpara Clinic More,Horishpur 
Reg.primary school Road.

0.00 10 35.60 13 11.504.88

5.25 0.27 1.48241042011 3.50Paira GC-Jamira GC via Ghoradair Primary School 
Road.

0.00 7 15.50 1 0.604.88

12.00 0.47 1.55241042012 9.98Amtala GC- Peruli GC via Sonatala,Chandrapur Bazar 
Road.

0.00 11 14.74 0 0.004.88

9.95 0.00 3.39241042013 6.56Nowapara GC  (Shankerpasha Ghat) - Gobra GC via 
Borni  Bazer road.

0.00 27 35.30 9 5.404.00

3.80 0.00 3.80241042014 0.00Paira GC- Nehalpur GC via Taker Ghat Road. 0.00 15 10.80 0 0.007.00

6.00 6.00 0.00241042015 0.00Prembag School-Bahirghat(upto Nagarghat) via 
Pakergati road.

0.00 8 8.10 0 0.006.00

6.00 1.10 0.40241042016 4.50Noapara Link road(St. from Patharghata Rail Crossing 
towards Rajghat R&H)

0.00 9 6.38 1 0.633.66

130.51 66.13 22.97UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 15 Nos. Road 41.40 0.00 273 456.44 24 18.13

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.70 0.00 5.60241043001 1.10Noapara HQ(BTMC Ghat)  - Borni Bazar via 
Sreedharpur UP Office

0.00 10 12.70 3 151.205.50

6.00 0.00 1.15241043016 4.85Chengutia Bazar - Sreedharpur UP Office. 0.00 22 29.46 1 150.004.10

4.60 0.00 0.00241043018 4.60Siddipasha UP Office(Nawly) -  Sonatala Bazar via 
Zialtala Road.

0.00 8 6.60 0 0.003.66

6.00 0.00 1.00241043029 5.00Nowapara H/Q (Peer Bari  Kheya ghat) - Baghutia 
U.P. Office via Maddhapur Pry.School ,Bogratala 
Mosque & Chow matha,Vatpara Gramin Bank  Road.

0.00 8 11.00 8 8.204.00

3.15 0.00 0.10241043030 3.05Baghutia U.P.Office(Majhipara) -Moricha Bazar via 
Chellervita ,Paikpara East More Road.

0.00 2 2.43 8 8.904.00

3.45 0.00 1.61241043031 1.84Paira U.P.Office - Chalisha U.P.Office ( Bagdah 
Dharmatala Eid-gah) via Kuta madrasha,Bagdah 
Paschimpara Baltala More Road.

0.00 8 5.60 6 3.604.26

6.00 1.56 0.00241043032 4.44Sundali U.P.Office-Moshihati Bazar Road. 0.00 5 25.50 4 21.003.66

6.50 0.00 0.24241043034 6.26Prembag U.P Office-Magura GC via Uratala Road. 0.00 9 6.85 5 4.603.66

2.30 0.90 1.40241043035 0.00Siddipasha UP Office(Nowly Bazer) - Phultala G.C. via 
Dhulgram kheya Ghat.

0.00 1 3.00 0 0.004.88

44.70 2.46 11.10UNION ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 31.14 0.00 73 103.14 35 347.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.70 0.00 0.00241044002 1.70Baliadanga R&H - Amdanga Road. 0.00 1 0.30 1 1.003.00

2.20 0.48 0.00241044004 1.73Vangagate R&H - Amdanga via Laxmipur Road. 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.003.70

5.00 0.60 0.00241044005 4.40Nowapara Betar South Corner R&H - Dumurtala via 
Dhopadi  road.

0.00 4 3.00 1 1.004.26

6.00 1.50 0.00241044006 4.50Noapara North Bengal(Bengal Textile) - Gobindapur 
Thrimohony via Dhopapara primary school Road.

0.00 8 16.95 0 0.004.00
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5.31 4.13 0.00241044011 1.18Taltala Bazar - Dumortala road via Sirajkati,Chalishia 
Rishipara Chourasta More.

0.00 12 13.63 0 0.004.00

2.80 0.50 0.00241044012 2.30Taltala - Gramtala via Ektarpur Road. 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241044019 2.00Prembag R&H - Bahirghat Safayet Mollik's House road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00241044022 1.50Vangagate R&H -  River Ghat Road. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.50

0.80 0.00 0.80241044024 0.00Vangagate - Purbachhal Jute Mill Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.60241044025 1.90Paira(Kota Eayler  More ) - Kuta Shoyailer ghat Road. 0.00 3 1.80 2 2.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00241044030 1.50Magura  - Ziadanga East para village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.20

1.00 0.00 0.10241044035 0.90Padmapukur UZR - Paira Madrasha(N/H/o Ali sarder, 
vill. Samspur) Road.

0.00 1 0.30 1 0.603.00

6.00 0.10 0.90241044039 5.00Ektarpur Pry. School - Paira FWC(Mohi Munshir More) 
via Bakerdanga Road.

0.00 5 9.83 2 1.204.26

3.00 0.00 0.61241044040 2.39Fakir hat Community Clinic-Teadanga via Paira 
Daskinpara teyamata.

0.00 7 3.90 2 1.204.00

1.35 0.00 0.00241044043 1.35Sreedharpur U.P.Office - Baorkul Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.004.00

2.70 0.00 0.00241044046 2.70Vhatpara  Pry. School - Singari Model High school via 
Singari Madrasha Road .

0.00 2 1.20 3 3.004.26

2.10 0.00 0.09241044047 2.01Hidia Madrasha UZR - Kharoria Bazar Road. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.004.00

1.60 0.00 0.00241044050 1.60Nowly Bazar- Hanorgari Ghat via Madhur Dokan Road. 0.00 1 0.30 4 4.004.00

5.70 2.30 0.00241044055 3.40Rajghat R&H - Bakardanga via Gazipur Road. 0.00 4 16.20 0 0.003.66

2.55 0.00 0.49241044056 2.06 Gopinathpur UZR -Dhulgram Majhir ghat Road. 0.00 1 6.00 1 1.003.50

3.10 0.00 0.80241044058 2.30Adilpur Kheyaghat - Baghutia UZR(N/H/O 
Jabed/Motiar sarder) via Baghutia Daskhinpara 
Mosque & FWC.Road.

0.00 7 2.85 6 6.004.26

3.00 0.00 0.31241044059 2.70Abhoynagar Puraton Kheya Ghat -Shibnagor 
UZR(N/H/O Kalachand) via Bogratala Mosque Road.

0.00 5 1.80 6 6.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.50241044060 2.70 Bashuari more( UZR) - Suvarara River Ghat via 
Dighirpar road.

0.00 2 1.60 2 1.603.66

2.60 0.00 0.32241044061 2.28Ichamoti Bazar -  kharoria Road. 0.00 2 6.30 3 22.004.00

2.10 0.00 0.08241044062 2.02Ichamoti UZR - Peruli GC Road. 0.00 2 8.60 1 0.904.00

2.05 0.00 2.05241044063 0.00Arpara UZR(Prembag More) - Zialtala Bazar Road. 0.00 3 1.20 0 0.004.00

3.85 0.00 0.00241044064 3.85Daskhin Deyapara More - Mohakal Kheya Ghat Road. 0.00 3 1.50 7 7.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00241044065 1.00Amdanga R&H -  Mohakal R&H Road. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.70

2.00 0.00 0.00241044066 2.00Palpara Community Clinic - Bahirghat Upazila Road. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00241044067 1.25Chengutia FWC - Chengutia R&H Road. 0.00 1 0.30 1 1.003.00

0.80 0.00 0.00241044068 0.80Magura UZR - Bonagram Road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.50

1.30 0.00 0.00241044069 1.30Banogram - Ramshara Sishutala More Road. 0.00 1 3.00 1 2.503.00

1.50 0.00 0.75241044070 0.75Ektarpur Primary School(East side) - Ektarpur R&H 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.44

1.00 0.00 0.20241044071 0.80Bonogram Kata khali Treemohony - Gaidgachi  
Madrasha Road.

0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.20

3.00 0.00 0.00241044072 3.00Magura  Gabukhali Collage - Joyanta via Dholergati 
school Road.

0.00 0 0.00 5 5.503.50

1.70 0.50 0.00241044073 1.20Chengutia Baruari Mondir - Beel Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.50

1.45 0.00 0.00241044074 1.45Soradanga-Vatbila Govt. Pry. School - Dohormoshihati 
Reg. Pry.School road.

0.00 2 14.60 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00241044075 1.00Godown hat (Arpara Girls Madrasha) - Paira Madrasha 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.603.20

5.00 0.00 5.00241044076 0.00Takerghat - Kapalia bazar via  Bhabadha Sluice gate,  
College & kalishakul Bazer Road.

0.00 3 55.65 0 0.004.38

2.50 0.00 0.00241044077 2.50Daskhin Deapara- Kodla Comminity clinic Road. 0.00 1 1.00 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241044078 2.00Dhupadi West Boundary(Bamondanga) - Dhupapara 
Sujaier Dukan Road .

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00241044081 3.00Ramnagor Jayraband sluice gate-Nolamara Pry.School. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.50

1.20 0.00 0.35241044082 0.85Nowly High school UZR- Beelkul Totarmatha via 
Nowly Mollik bari Jame-Mosque & Biswas Bari Road.

0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.50

1.70 0.00 0.60241044083 1.10Chegutia FWC( Buror Dokan) - Bhairghat Pry.School 
More UZR.

0.00 2 0.90 1 0.603.66

2.40 0.00 0.43241044084 1.97kota Biswaspara UZR- Bolarabad Road. 0.00 6 12.00 0 0.004.26

1.65 0.00 1.55241044085 0.10Chalisha Rishipara More - Bagdah Pashimpara Battala 
via Chalisha Govt.Pry.School.

0.00 8 5.45 1 0.603.66

1.65 0.00 0.00241044086 1.65Andha(Near H/o Kiron mollik) - Beth Bhita road. 0.00 1 1.50 6 85.002.50

2.83 2.60 0.23241044087 0.00Sundali UZR More - Arpara Clinic More via Gobindopur 
Road.

0.00 7 11.40 0 0.004.88
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2.00 0.00 0.24241044088 1.76Paira Bazer - Ghordier Primary school (Jamira road) 
via Paira Nurani Madrasha

0.00 6 2.10 0 0.004.00

1.06 0.00 0.16241044089 0.90Barandi Fakirhat Bazar-Takerghat road via WAPDA 
Office.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.40 0.00 0.00241044090 2.40 Ramsara  Dham - Magura Trimohoni via Ramsara 
chowrasta ,Bamunytala road.

0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.00

3.83 0.00 1.04241044091 2.79Sirajkhati Shafiqul (Tun Tun ) Shop -Balarabad via 
Bagdah Hazam Para,Chalisha Pry.School  Road.

0.00 5 4.55 4 2.704.26

3.50 0.00 2.43241044092 1.07Paira Jamtala UZR - Barandi Anandonektion P/School  
via Paira Islamia Madrasha Daskhin para tematha road.

0.00 4 1.20 2 0.004.26

2.40 0.00 0.35241044093 2.05Padmapukur Pry.School - Kota Uttorpara  Kabiraj bari 
via Kota Beharapara,Community Clinic & karry Mosque

0.00 0 0.00 3 2.803.66

5.20 0.00 0.78241044094 4.43Dumurtala UZR - Padmapukur Pry.School via Beth 
Bhita,Kota saiyaler ghat & Digholia gazi bari more 
road.

0.00 6 3.63 1 1.503.00

4.35 2.85 0.00241044095 1.50Sankerpasha UZR More - Uttar Deyapara Primary 
school via shahinpara primary school.

0.00 11 14.48 8 3.635.00

3.45 0.00 0.70241044096 2.75Siddipasha Beelkul Mosque - Gopinathpur via Nowly 
Mollik para & Uttarpara Madrasha Road.

0.00 2 5.40 6 6.003.30

2.00 0.00 0.00241044097 2.00Dhulgram Notunhat Kheyaghat(Hospital ghat) - 
Arpara Kamarbari via Chandongati Primary school 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 1.883.66

3.50 0.00 0.00241044098 3.50Amtala Bazar-Charghat road. 0.00 2 0.60 3 3.133.66

1.80 0.00 0.00241044099 1.80Dhulgram Club-Siddipasha U.P.Office(Nowly Bazar) 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00241044100 2.00Dhulgram Foka Sarder House-Uttor Siddipasha 
Mosque via Chandongati village road.

0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.66

4.11 0.00 0.21241044101 3.90Horishpur Reg.Primary school - Magura G.C. via 
Ramsara chowmatha, shishutala Road.

0.00 3 7.10 5 3.004.26

2.17 0.00 0.90241044102 1.27Rajapur More - Magura Madrasha More UZR via 
Sishutala Road.

0.00 2 0.60 4 2.504.00

1.60 0.00 0.00241044103 1.60Bogratala Chowmatha - Shibnagor UZR(N/S/O Arshad) 0.00 2 0.60 2 1.253.50

3.40 0.00 0.00241044104 3.40Singari UZR(N/H/O Johor Sk.) -Basuari Digherpar 
Bazar road.

0.00 2 1.80 3 3.003.66

7.50 0.00 7.50241044105 0.00Bhabadha Sluice gate  - Zamira UZR. 0.00 7 7.60 0 0.004.26

173.40 15.56 31.06VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 66 Nos. Road 126.79 0.00 187 266.51 125 209.68

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.60 0.00 0.00241045001 1.60Dholirgati Olier House Poshim sideTreemohony - 
Joyanta Rd.

0.00 2 0.60 1 0.603.00

2.10 0.00 0.00241045002 2.10Puratal UZR tree mohony  - Narandopur via 
Dholirgati  Bazar road.

0.00 3 0.90 1 0.603.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045003 1.20Banogram Culvert - Gaidgachi Road. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.10

1.20 0.00 0.00241045004 1.20Ziadanga Pry. School - Dhalergati Maddhapara road. 0.00 4 1.20 0 0.003.00

1.70 0.00 0.00241045005 1.70Puratal Pry. School -Magura Clinic More road. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.60

1.90 0.00 0.00241045008 1.90Ramsara Last - Jhikrer Beel. 0.00 1 0.30 2 1.203.40

1.00 0.00 0.00241045011 1.00Gobindopur -  Jhikrar Beel Road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.20

1.00 0.00 0.00241045012 1.00Dhopadi - Dhopapara road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.20

2.00 0.00 0.00241045013 2.00Nowapara Betar North Side-Dhopadi  Club  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00241045014 2.00Uttar Dhopadi - Jhikar beel  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.40

5.00 0.25 0.00241045015 4.75Uttar Dhopadi Pry.School - Dhormashihati via Ullue 
Battala Road.

0.00 4 2.40 3 4.003.20

2.00 0.00 0.00241045016 2.00South Dhopadi - Dhopadi UZ Road. 0.00 0 0.00 5 5.003.20

2.00 0.00 0.00241045019 2.00Dhopadi Bazar - Moshihati UZ road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.503.20

3.20 0.00 0.00241045020 3.20Buikara Clab - Betbita Road. 0.00 3 0.90 2 2.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241045021 2.00Buikara Bokker Molla's House - Chalisha Kutibari road. 0.00 2 0.90 2 1.203.20

2.35 1.00 1.35241045022 0.00Nowapara Collage More -Buikara- Moshihati 
UZR(Sarkhola) Road.

0.00 5 4.75 0 0.004.00

3.35 0.60 1.25241045023 1.50Nowapara Upazila H/Q -  Bagdha UZR(Sekeripara) via 
College More.

0.00 7 5.25 1 0.603.60

2.25 0.00 0.50241045025 1.75Ektarpur Pry.School -  Chalisha Palpara via shanabari 
More Road.

0.00 1 1.00 4 2.403.50

1.10 0.00 0.00241045028 1.10Chalishia UP office(Bagdha Pry.School) - Kadirpara UZ 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 2.603.00
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2.90 0.00 2.00241045031 0.90Barandi UZR(Palbari more)-Kota Uttor para Three 
mohuny via Dhegolia Gazi bari,Kota Samad tarofdar 
Hours road.

0.00 4 4.50 2 1.204.26

1.75 0.00 0.00241045032 1.75Rajghat Azgoor House - Ektirpur Club Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241045033 2.00Gramtala Pry.School - Saverpara Mosque Road. 0.00 7 5.10 0 0.003.30

1.65 0.00 0.00241045034 1.65Kadirpara Madrasha - Gramtala via Kadirpara 
Pry.School Rd.

0.00 1 0.60 2 2.003.40

0.85 0.00 0.00241045035 0.85Kadirpara Pry.School - Somospur road. 0.00 1 0.90 1 1.003.20

2.60 0.00 0.00241045036 2.60Arpara Seed Store - Paira Pry.School Road. 0.00 1 0.30 3 3.203.10

3.00 0.00 0.00241045037 3.00Barandi-Fakirhat High School  - Barandi 
Anandanikaton School Road.

0.00 3 4.22 2 2.003.10

3.65 0.00 0.00241045039 3.65Dighirpar(Rangar Hat) - Akdia Puraton Hat UZR via 
Bagrar sashan,Horishpur Reg. P/school Road.

0.00 6 6.50 5 5.003.20

1.30 0.00 0.00241045040 1.30Uttor Deapara Pry.School - Chengutia ghat Road. 0.00 2 3.00 2 2.003.10

1.00 0.00 0.00241045042 1.00Deyapara Mosque - Raj Taxtail Mill ghat Road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.20

0.70 0.00 0.00241045044 0.70Deyapara Main Road- Deyapara Zafor's House Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045045 1.00Sahinpara UNR - Shahinpara River ghat. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.30

3.50 2.20 0.00241045047 1.30Purakhali Fakir Bagan - Utter Dighirpar Road. 0.00 11 10.00 0 0.005.27

0.60 0.00 0.00241045048 0.60Digherpar Madrasha- Dighi Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00241045049 0.50Dighirpar Mosque - Digirpar Last Boder Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.20

0.50 0.00 0.00241045051 0.50Purakhali Jamat Ali Shoop - House of Ahamad Ali 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.40

1.10 0.00 0.00241045052 1.10Mothurapur - Deyapara Pathalia Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.26 0.00 0.00241045053 1.26Sreedharpur Police Camp(FWC)  to  Dighirpar- 
Pathalia Road.

0.00 1 0.30 6 4.773.00

0.90 0.00 0.00241045054 0.90Pathalia Pond - Shesh Shemana  road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.65 0.00 0.00241045055 0.65Pathalia Madrasha - House of Ali Ahamad of Pathalia 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241045056 1.40Borni  Pry.School - Horishpur Bongram Simana Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.50

1.20 0.00 0.00241045057 1.20Bongram School - Bongram pond road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045058 1.00Kamkul Mosque - Baorkul  road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00241045059 2.10Shankerpasha Pry.School - Shankerpasha Mosque 
road.

0.00 1 0.30 3 3.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00241045060 1.50Shonkerpasha Mosque - Bunaramnagor Zafor House 
road.

0.00 1 0.60 2 2.003.60

1.90 0.00 0.00241045061 1.90Shankerpasha mosque - Eyasintala road. 0.00 2 0.90 2 2.003.80

2.30 0.00 0.00241045062 2.30Purakhali Fakirbagan Pry.School- Kodla School road. 0.00 1 1.50 3 3.004.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241045063 1.40Sreedharpur - Saradanga road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.80

2.00 0.00 0.00241045064 2.00Maladhara chowmatha - Kodla road. 0.00 2 7.32 3 3.004.20

1.75 0.00 0.00241045065 1.75Maddhapur Nur Mohammad house- Eyachintala via 
Bonoramnagor Mosque road.

0.00 2 1.50 1 1.004.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241045066 1.40Singari  Mosque- Singary Kala Morol House road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.10

1.50 0.00 0.00241045067 1.50Modhapur CARE bridge Bivagdi Mosque- Bogratala 
Mosque rd.

0.00 3 8.22 1 1.004.00

1.30 0.00 0.00241045069 1.30Ekota Juba Sangha- Bagutia Pry.School road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.203.10

1.80 0.00 0.00241045070 1.80Banipur Club - Bagutia Nimtala via Banipur Mosque 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.10

1.50 0.00 0.00241045071 1.50Abhoynagar School - Bogratalla Mosque road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.703.10

3.50 0.00 0.49241045073 3.01Paikpara Chellervita -Singari   House of Solaman 
Ghora  via Boro bari  road.

0.00 4 2.40 2 2.003.66

3.20 0.00 0.00241045074 3.20Bivaghdi Mazir Ghat - Baghutia UPOffice via 
Abhoynagor HighSchool,Vatpara thheapara Road

0.00 4 1.50 2 2.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045075 1.00Abhoynagar Shib Bari Mondir- Banipur club road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.65 0.00 0.00241045076 0.65Abhoynagar Old Thana(East side) Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.05 0.00 0.00241045077 1.05 Paikpara River ghat(N/H/O Billal Nekari)  -  Paikpara 
Ayshor House  road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.20

1.10 0.00 0.00241045078 1.10Paikpara River ghat (N/H/O Beshay) - P.P.B. High 
School Paschim More road.

0.00 1 0.60 2 1.604.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241045080 2.00P.P.B.High school(Purbo  side)-Moricha Bazar (Uttor 
side of Yeahia`s House) via Pothpara Anando Niketun 
Pry.School  road.

0.00 4 4.00 0 0.004.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045082 1.20Bhabanipur Hanan's shope-Bashuary Dighi road. 0.00 5 5.50 0 0.003.20

1.30 0.00 0.00241045083 1.30Bhagil hat Rishi Bari - Bashuary Palpara Mosque road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.50

1.60 0.00 0.00241045084 1.60Sukpara Tarjan Mir's House-Digirpar road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.40
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2.00 0.00 0.00241045085 2.00Sukpara South More  - Chandor Beel road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.20

3.50 0.00 0.00241045086 3.50Hidia Katakhali Bridge UZR-Sukpara Mahabub Rich Mill 
via Sukpara Pry. School.

0.00 1 0.60 4 37.383.66

0.95 0.00 0.00241045088 0.95Suvharara  Pry.School -Suvarara  UZR  road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00241045089 0.90Hidia UZR - Chandor beel road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045090 1.20Suvharara  Jangol Internal road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.25241045091 1.15Suvharara Kheya Ghat  - Chandor bell via S.R. School  
road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00241045092 3.50Ranagati Madrasha- Chander bell road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.003.20

2.00 0.00 0.90241045093 1.10Ranagati Kheya ghat  - Labugati  Khal road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.603.66

0.75 0.00 0.00241045096 0.75Gopinathpur Rupdair road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.80

1.45 0.00 0.00241045097 1.45Gopinathpur Mosque- Nonakhola beel road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.50

1.40 0.00 0.00241045098 1.40Gopinathpur UZR(Morol bari) - Nonakhola beel road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045100 1.00Gopinathpur(N/H/O Ansar)- Rokesder's shop road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045101 1.20Nowly  Mollapara Road. 0.00 2 1.30 0 0.003.00

1.45 0.00 0.00241045107 1.45Dhulgram Nashir's House-Dhulgram Bashir's House 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00241045112 0.90Jeiltala Dr.Nashir House- Kuddus Shope road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

2.75 0.00 0.75241045116 2.00Afilghat - Charghat via Zieltala Bazer Road. 0.00 2 2.80 4 4.004.00

2.50 0.00 0.00241045117 2.50Jeiltala Jafor House - Mojutkhali ghat  road. 0.00 2 1.20 2 2.003.50

0.90 0.00 0.00241045118 0.90Siddipasha Shebur Bari - Ananda Nikaton P/School. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241045120 1.40Gajipur Mosqe - Sabharpara Pry.School road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00241045121 3.00Bhugilhat River ghat(Tota) -  Bhabanipur Tiketerdarer 
Ara via Pothpara Deshary Club Road.

0.00 0 0.00 4 4.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241045122 2.00Bashuary  More  UZR - Chakai bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

4.00 0.00 0.00241045123 4.00Ranagati  Kheya  ghat - Bhugilhat More road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045124 1.20Suvarara  Kheya  ghat - Ranagathi Uttor para road. 0.00 4 1.20 0 0.003.50

3.50 0.00 0.00241045125 3.50Bunoramnagar - Bagutia Nimtala  road. 0.00 4 5.60 7 12.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00241045126 2.00Joykhola -Singari khal road . 0.00 0 0.00 5 5.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045127 1.00Singari Johor Seikh house - Mricha UZ Road. 0.00 3 1.50 1 1.003.50

0.50 0.00 0.00241045129 0.50Urotala R&H - Chengutia road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00241045130 0.50Pakergati Modapara-Pakergati Karikor para road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.002.50

1.80 0.00 0.80241045131 1.00Chengutia FWC (Buror Dukan)  - Bahirghat 
Karikarpara road.

0.00 6 3.65 0 0.004.00

1.25 0.00 0.00241045133 1.25Prembag R&H - Prembag Rupsonaton Dham road. 0.00 2 1.20 1 1.003.60

1.40 0.00 0.00241045134 1.40Prembag Notun Market - Prembag UZR via Bangalpara. 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.003.66

0.50 0.00 0.00241045136 0.50Vatpara UZR - Vatpara Thakurbari road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045137 1.20Abhoynagor UZR - Bebagdi Eid-gha road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045138 1.00Soradanga  Primary Shool - Soradanga Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 4.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00241045140 2.10Sonatala Kazi bari pukur -Mojutkhali kheyaghat via 
siddipasha inst. FWC Road.

0.00 2 2.30 2 2.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241045142 2.00Gobindopur Bridge - Dhopadi road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.20

0.70 0.00 0.00241045144 0.70Pakergati Palpara Math Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

4.20 0.00 0.00241045146 4.20Gazipur Chowrasta  More - Zamira UZR via Bhulopata, 
Dhupakhola Road.

0.00 5 1.50 1 0.604.26

1.40 0.00 0.00241045147 1.40Boguratalla Chowrasta More  -  Chellervita via  
Paikpara UZR road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00241045148 0.60Isschamoty UZR - Isschamoty Jagodish house road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00241045149 0.60Gopnithpur UZR - Isschamoti village road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00241045150 1.30Siddipasha Ananda Nikation Pry.School - WAPDA 
Sluice gate  road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

2.30 0.00 0.00241045152 2.30Jayrabadh Sluice gate - Chandrapur Basher bazar via  
Chandrapur School  road.

0.00 0 0.00 4 4.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00241045153 2.50 Chandrapur Basher bazar-Paruli  via Chandrapur 
Govt.Pru.School  road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241045154 1.00Zaforpur Trimohony - Zaforpur End road . 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00241045155 1.30Borni bazar - Gobra UZR(Bichali Trimohoni Paramanik 
Bari) road.

0.00 1 0.30 6 3.605.50

3.00 0.00 0.00241045156 3.00Chengutia FWC (Buror Dukan) - Pakergati primary 
school(Upto Diepara Trimohoni).

0.00 2 1.20 2 1.203.30

0.75 0.00 0.00241045157 0.75Chalisha UP Office - Bagdah Purbopara Fish Firm road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.66
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0.56 0.00 0.11241045158 0.45Bagdah School(Back side)-Bagdah Purbopara More via 
Community Clinic.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.30

1.65 0.00 1.15241045159 0.50Dohor moshihati Govt.Pry.School - Moshiti UZR via 
Baze kultia road.

0.00 3 16.20 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00241045160 1.20Chapatala Brick Field - Shaikhhati Bazer(Upto 
Chapatala UZR)

0.00 1 0.30 2 1.203.66

1.20 0.00 0.00241045161 1.20Horishpur  Near Hazer House- Kalinagor(Norial)via 
Horishpur Jama Mosque road.

0.00 1 2.70 3 3.203.66

0.65 0.00 0.00241045162 0.65Dohor Moshihati Relief Bridge - Vatbila Road 0.00 1 0.30 0 0.002.50

1.30 0.00 0.00241045163 1.30Bhabadah 9-vent Sluice gate-Kapalia bazar via 
Kalishakul village.

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.902.75

0.90 0.00 0.00241045164 0.90Changutia Buror Dukan road - Urotalla road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

0.60 0.00 0.00241045165 0.60Palpara Pucca/Mosque More - H/o Jafor Gazi Palpara 
Last border road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

1.30 0.00 0.00241045166 1.30Sundali Girls High School-WAPDA gate via Sundali  
Collegeiate School road.

0.00 0 0.00 8 24.503.00

0.90 0.00 0.00241045167 0.90Paira Madrasha More -Teadanga road 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.66

0.50 0.00 0.00241045168 0.50Fakirhat Moashahin more-Barandi Palbari via 
Moholdarpara

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.603.00

0.50 0.00 0.00241045169 0.50Arpara Clinic More-Magura Sundali UZR Ramsara 
Dham Dhakin matha road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.66

1.50 0.00 0.00241045170 1.50Ziadanga UZR(Near Ziadanga Pry.school)- Dumurbell 
Soratala via Shahadad Moulna House road.

0.00 1 0.30 1 1.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00241045171 1.00Hidia Madrasha UZR -Chander bell road 0.00 0 0.00 1 500.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00241045172 1.00Hidia Mollik bari UZR- Suribari Khal road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.66

1.50 0.00 0.18241045173 1.32Ranagati WAPDA Bundh -Chandor beel road. 0.00 1 0.30 3 2.503.30

0.80 0.00 0.00241045174 0.80Gobindopur Ashim Biswas's Shop - Gher of Dhimam 
vill. Gobindopur.

0.00 4 3.40 1 0.632.90

1.15 0.00 0.00241045175 1.15Siddipasha Peer bari-Zialtala UNR . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.10 0.00 0.00241045176 1.10Zialtala-Siddipasha Mia bari School road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.33

1.90 0.00 0.00241045177 1.90Siddipasha Nurany Madrasha-Zenu Mollik house 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.30 0.00 0.00241045178 1.30Dhulgram Mohazer para-Chandongati road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.50 0.00 0.00241045179 0.50Siddipasha Land Office(Amtala)-Afilghat road. 0.00 2 0.93 0 0.003.00

2.10 0.00 0.00241045180 2.10Nowly Dhakil Madrasha UZR-Gopinathpur via Nowly 
Uttor para Masrasha road.

0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.66

0.98 0.98 0.00241045181 0.00Nowapara Bus Stand(A.B.Bank)more-Nowapara 
College Road via Professorpara.

0.00 4 4.63 0 0.004.26

216.85 5.03 9.73VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 136 Nos. Road 202.09 0.00 166 145.87 282 811.18

565.45 89.18 74.86ABHOYNAGAR UPAZILA TOTAL: 226 Nos. Road 401.42 0.00 699 971.95 466 1386.48
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UPAZILA : BAGHERPARA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

6.05 6.05 0.00241092001 0.00RHD at Dhalgram more - Basundia GC. 0.00 9 65.00 0 0.007.32

8.00 8.00 0.00241092002 0.00Bagharpara - Narikelbaria 0.00 15 21.20 0 0.005.50

19.90 7.55 10.35241092003 2.00Jessore- Narail RHD at Dhalgrammore to Narikelbaria 
via Dhalgram Bazar

0.00 26 36.28 0 0.005.00

14.00 14.00 0.00241092004 0.00Bagherpara - Khajura 0.00 36 31.40 0 0.004.90

6.80 3.40 0.00241092006 3.40Khajura bazar. - Kaligong via Joharpur road. (UZR 
#445)

0.00 18 57.10 0 0.004.88

9.66 0.41 1.09241092007 8.16Simakhali  RHD. - Narikelbari GC. 0.00 15 14.50 0 0.004.88

6.00 2.03 0.00241092008 3.97Charavita GC. - Basundia GC. Via Shaitkhali 0.00 27 16.87 6 3.005.50

16.11 2.38 0.79241092009 12.94RHD At Datta rasta - Narikelbaria GC.Via Chaibaria& 
Agra Uttarpara

0.00 13 46.85 0 0.004.25

6.08 0.00 0.00241092010 6.08Narikel baria GC. - Sadipur RHD. 0.00 22 16.75 1 0.604.88

0.65 0.35 0.30241092011 0.00RHD. At Chatiantala - Rupdia GC. 0.00 2 1.07 0 0.004.20

2.70 0.00 0.00241092012 2.70Dhalgram GC. - Maijpara  Up to Kalukhali 0.00 5 87.20 0 0.004.20

9.67 0.03 1.29241092013 8.36Khajura-Punihar Battala via Azmeherpur. (UZR #461) 0.00 27 15.90 0 0.004.50

8.42 1.74 3.76241092014 2.92Khajura - Chaturbaria road.  (UZR #441) 0.00 20 20.62 0 0.006.00

114.04 45.94 17.58UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 13 Nos. Road 50.53 0.00 235 430.75 7 3.60

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

5.57 0.41 2.37241093008 2.79Dohakula UP Office - Bahrampur Bazar 0.00 10 12.40 0 0.004.80

3.72 1.48 0.07241093011 2.17Narikelbaria GC - Agra Bazar 0.00 7 6.25 2 1.204.50

7.38 0.00 0.00241093014 7.38Bandabila Up - Pulerhat 0.00 8 7.50 0 0.004.15

6.99 3.82 0.00241093016 3.17Dohakula UP. Office  -  Baliadanga Bazar 0.00 24 27.35 0 0.005.00

9.00 2.99 0.98241093018 5.03Charavita GC - Aladipur Bazar 0.00 35 39.24 0 0.005.50

10.12 0.00 1.00241093019 9.12Basuary UP Office - Bakri bazer 0.00 8 10.90 10 10.004.60

4.31 2.10 2.21241093020 0.00Raipur UP Office -Krishna nagar bazer 0.00 21 13.33 0 0.004.88

4.94 0.00 0.00241093021 4.94Joharpur up office  -  Betalpara Bazar 0.00 13 6.46 0 0.004.05

1.28 0.00 0.00241093023 1.28Jahorpur UP Office  -  Telkup bazer 0.00 4 1.50 0 0.004.00

6.05 0.00 0.00241093024 6.05Raipur UP Office - Vater bazar 0.00 6 5.32 0 0.003.50

5.37 0.06 1.56241093025 3.75UZ.  Head quarter - Darazhat Up. 0.00 7 11.50 2 13.504.00

64.73 10.86 8.18UNION ROAD TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 45.68 0.00 143 141.75 14 24.70

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

4.90 0.00 1.71241094009 3.19Parkul Bablatala - BellJalaswar 0.00 7 8.68 0 0.004.00

3.57 0.00 0.00241094014 3.57Ghunighat - taleswari 0.00 2 1.60 0 0.004.00

2.90 0.00 0.00241094016 2.90Bhangura - Amuna,jamdia Dogachi 0.00 5 9.20 0 0.004.50

2.57 0.00 1.34241094020 1.23Dohakula Bazar - Mohiran 0.00 3 3.20 0 0.004.50

3.84 0.00 0.00241094021 3.84Indra Azmeherpur - Narikelbaria 0.00 4 2.10 0 0.004.15

2.33 0.00 1.00241094022 1.33Chaibaria  -  Khalshi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.64 0.00 0.00241094023 2.64Galgalia  -  Chaibaria 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

5.91 0.00 0.00241094024 5.91Vangura RHD. - Dhalgram GC. 0.00 6 10.80 0 0.004.50

8.86 2.08 0.74241094025 6.04Vangura RHD. - Basundia GC. 0.00 13 42.24 0 0.004.50

1.85 0.00 0.00241094026 1.85Narikelbaria . - Salikha Upazila 0.00 4 2.50 0 0.004.30

3.65 0.00 0.85241094027 2.80Sharsa sarak at  Dayarmpur - Salikha 0.00 6 8.80 0 0.004.10

5.26 5.26 0.00241094028 0.00Sharsa sarak at  Dorasta - Boldaghata 0.00 8 10.20 0 0.006.50

3.15 0.00 2.75241094029 0.40Bagherpara Chowrasta  - Ramkantapur  bazar 0.00 16 23.90 0 0.005.00

3.50 0.00 0.00241094030 3.50Basuari UP Office - RHD at Rostompur 0.00 4 4.50 0 0.004.20

2.00 0.00 0.00241094031 2.00Antaykhola Sluice gate - Hererkhal bridge 0.00 1 4.50 0 0.003.80

2.50 0.00 1.82241094032 0.69Uttarsalua Bazer -  Chaturbaria bazer 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.004.50

6.34 0.00 0.39241094033 5.95Simakhali GC. - Betalpara Bazer Via Premchara 0.00 10 9.00 0 0.004.00

4.10 0.00 1.20241094034 2.90Chatiantala Bazer - RHD at Dadpur Bazer Via Sayed 
Mahamudpur

0.00 4 6.18 7 4.204.50
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8.35 0.00 0.00241094035 8.35Charavita GC. - Boalia Via Chaibaria  Bazer 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

10.16 0.00 0.00241094036 10.16Khanpur Bazer - Indra Bazer 0.00 12 11.70 11 43.703.50

2.57 0.00 0.00241094037 2.57Ramkrishnapur Bazar - Silumpur Bazar 0.00 5 2.80 0 0.003.75

1.75 0.00 0.90241094038 0.85Durgapur Bazar - Krishnanagar Bazar 0.00 8 5.00 0 0.004.00

0.82 0.82 0.00241094039 0.00Aladipur Bazar - Mina Bazar 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.004.00

5.05 0.00 0.00241094040 5.05Mina Bazar - Bakri Bazar 0.00 3 4.30 0 0.004.00

4.55 0.00 0.00241094041 4.55Mamudpur Bazar - Bagdanga Bazar 0.00 4 2.80 0 0.003.50

6.47 0.68 0.00241094042 5.79Indra Bablatala - Dhalgram Via Dashpakia 0.00 10 15.08 0 0.004.50

3.90 0.00 3.01241094043 0.89RHD. At Gaidghat - Khanpur Bazar 0.00 7 6.50 0 0.004.00

2.52 0.00 0.00241094044 2.52Agra Viter Amtala - Gangarampur Up to HererKhal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

8.25 0.49 3.90241094045 3.86Narikelbaria GC. - Raypur Bazar Via Daulatpur 
,Silumpur

0.00 23 15.20 0 0.004.88

124.26 9.33 19.60VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 29 Nos. Road 95.33 0.00 168 216.28 18 47.90

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

0.95 0.00 0.00241095001 0.95H/O Rabi losker Jadabpur -  Chandipur 0.00 3 1.20 0 0.003.05

0.73 0.00 0.00241095002 0.73H/O Kudrat lask - Nawabnurali 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.44

2.55 0.00 0.00241095003 2.55Kadamtala - Koucher bell 0.00 4 6.25 0 0.003.66

0.90 0.00 0.00241095004 0.90Majhiali - Tajmari Khal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.99 0.00 2.00241095005 0.99Majiali p/school - Telkup Bazar - Pukuria 0.00 6 6.20 0 0.002.44

1.16 0.00 0.00241095006 1.16Dispensory   Majiali - Majiali hat 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.05

0.90 0.00 0.00241095009 0.90Bagdipara - Telkup Hat 0.00 3 1.20 0 0.003.05

2.60 0.00 0.00241095010 2.60Jahorpur Battala - Rajapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.10 0.00 0.00241095011 1.10Kennpaiat - Majihali 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05

2.89 0.00 0.00241095012 2.89Rajapur Battala - Dakkin Chanapur 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.44

1.60 0.00 0.00241095013 1.60Chandpur - Chairman Mostofa Kamal 0.00 5 1.80 0 0.003.05

3.70 0.00 0.00241095015 3.70Rajapur - Uttar salua Via Betalpara Bazar 0.00 4 3.20 0 0.004.27

1.95 0.00 0.00241095016 1.95Halda Amtala - Kadha bhngo more 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.05

1.30 0.00 0.00241095019 1.30Narasingapur - Hudormat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.35 0.00 0.00241095020 1.35Hedait Ali Patoari - Hoder Mat Norasingapur 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.05

1.75 0.00 0.00241095022 1.75Halihitta - Norshingapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.44

1.50 0.00 0.00241095023 1.50Jamtala More - Halihatta bashtala more 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.00 0.00241095024 1.00Padabila Madrasa - Jamtala More 0.00 2 0.90 0 0.003.05

1.06 0.00 0.00241095025 1.06Batalpara - H/O Mostofa sardar Batalpara 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.05

0.60 0.00 0.00241095026 0.60Hokim Mondol Batalpara - Batalpara More 0.00 1 0.30 0 0.003.05

2.15 0.00 0.00241095027 2.15Hingarpara P/school - Halder more 0.00 6 2.50 0 0.003.05

3.04 0.00 0.00241095029 3.04Azampur - Sadipur 0.00 10 12.40 0 0.003.05

2.85 0.00 0.95241095030 1.90RHD Mango tree - Kurmo khor Amtala 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.80 0.00 0.00241095031 0.80Sekenderpur - Gerasaduat Sekenderpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.25 0.00 0.00241095032 2.25Kuturakandi - Mirjapur 0.00 9 3.40 0 0.003.05

0.80 0.00 0.00241095033 0.80Panthapara More - Abul Quasem Mirjapur 0.00 6 2.40 0 0.003.05

3.39 0.00 0.00241095034 3.39Nimta - Kutrakendi via Bandobila 0.00 13 7.50 3 1.803.05

1.40 0.00 0.00241095035 1.40Khajura Ghat - Mathurpur 0.00 4 1.40 0 0.004.08

0.60 0.00 0.00241095036 0.60H/O Abdul sattar - Gaidghat 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.502.49

0.80 0.00 0.00241095037 0.80H/O Shafiqul Islam - Paikpara P/S. 0.00 5 2.10 0 0.002.44

0.90 0.00 0.00241095038 0.90H/O Jafar - Gaidghat Puranpara mosque 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.003.05

1.40 0.00 0.00241095039 1.40H/O Surman - Gaidghat H/O Muslemuddin paikpara 0.00 5 1.50 0 0.002.44

2.40 0.00 0.00241095040 2.40H/O Esaq - Pathan Paikpara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.20 0.00 0.00241095042 2.20Nimta - Khairaf Bill 0.00 4 1.20 2 1.202.75

1.12 0.00 0.00241095043 1.12Rashobpur Khal  Gaidghat - Chittra river 0.00 5 4.00 0 0.003.66

1.10 0.00 0.00241095046 1.10Krishnanagar at Purbopara Mosque - Arua Gawghara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.80 0.00 0.00241095047 0.80H/O Nosuruddin - Kamardangl more 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.05

1.10 0.00 0.00241095048 1.10H/O Liton at Durgapur - H/O Hasem mollah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

0.83 0.00 0.00241095049 0.83Joynagar Bridge - Kamarganna 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.000.66

3.33 0.00 0.60241095050 2.73H/O Bazlur Rahaman Raypur - Beel jalasshar 0.00 3 2.40 0 0.003.75

2.00 0.00 0.81241095051 1.19  Raypur -  Deara Totar battala 0.00 14 5.01 1 0.503.75
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1.20 0.00 0.00241095052 1.20H/O Syed Ali Biswas Raypur  - Remkrieansnnger 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.05

1.15 0.00 0.00241095054 1.15Remkriananagar P/School - Azmaherpur 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.05

1.15 0.00 0.00241095055 1.15Sultanpur - Raypur Bazar 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.66

1.90 0.00 0.00241095056 1.90Naldanga Hat - H/O A.Khaleque 0.00 7 2.75 3 1.503.05

1.40 0.00 0.00241095057 1.40Ramkantopur - H/O A.Aziz  Sadullapur 0.00 5 2.25 1 0.603.80

1.16 0.00 0.00241095058 1.16Bagharpara - H/O Aynal Biswas Sadullapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

5.01 0.00 0.00241095059 5.01Khattrapala - Laxmipur Trimohini 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.70

3.20 0.00 0.00241095060 3.20Antarampur - Narikelbaria Indra P/School 0.00 2 4.80 0 0.003.50

0.60 0.00 0.00241095063 0.60Jaypur - H/O Golam Raiul Antarampur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.20 0.00 0.00241095066 1.20Khanpur - Chospara more Khanpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241095067 1.40Ghop Battala - H/O Ramprshed Khanpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00241095068 1.50Narikel baria, Bagherpara road at Nottir Culvert - H/O 
Abul Hossain

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.66 0.00 0.00241095069 3.66Khanpur Bazar - H/O Abul Hossain Khatttrapala 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.30

1.20 0.00 0.00241095070 1.20Dayarampur more - Punihar  more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.90 0.00 0.00241095071 0.90H/O A. Rahim Baliadanga - Malanchi  P/School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70

1.05 0.00 0.00241095072 1.05H/O A. Mannan  Malanchi - Bijaykrisno Birampur 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.70

2.05 0.00 0.00241095075 2.05H/O Rafique Secratary - Srirampur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.69 0.00 0.00241095076 0.69Narikelbaria Vill. - Shersha Sharak 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.004.00

1.33 0.00 0.00241095078 1.33Narikelbaria Vill. - Narikelbaria P/School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.55 0.00 0.00241095080 1.55Uttar Balarampur - Shersha Sharak 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.004.00

2.70 0.00 0.00241095081 2.70Dhalgram - Poradanga Ferry Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.68 0.00 0.00241095082 2.68Barbag - H/O Fazlar Rahaman Nawapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.48 0.00 0.00241095083 1.48Dhalgram Bazar - Ballamuckh Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.78 0.00 0.00241095084 1.78Andulnaria - H/O Golam Nabi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.80 0.00 1.60241095085 2.20Dhalgram  Sluicegate - Antaikhula 0.00 2 9.20 0 0.003.50

2.60 0.00 0.00241095086 2.60Agra school more - Sharshasharak 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

2.52 0.00 0.00241095087 2.52Amtala - Shurshuna Baliaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

5.15 1.27 0.00241095088 3.88H/O Mozed Sikder - Dhalgram 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.004.50

2.00 0.00 0.00241095090 2.00Baliadanga  Bazar - Pora danga 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.28 0.00 0.00241095091 3.28Baldeghata  - Chhibaria 0.00 3 5.70 0 0.004.00

1.65 0.00 0.30241095092 1.35H/O Sattur  Dohakula - Madiar Beel 0.00 2 2.70 0 0.004.00

4.00 0.00 0.00241095097 4.00Baharampur H/School - Boalia 0.00 2 7.20 0 0.004.00

1.25 0.00 0.00241095098 1.25W/S H/O Basarat Boalia - Beel Road 0.00 4 1.28 0 0.003.00

2.02 0.00 0.00241095099 2.02Brahmpur North  GCCR - Joka Beel 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

2.95 0.00 0.00241095100 2.95H/O Fozlur Rahman - Mamudalipur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.56 0.00 0.00241095101 1.56H/O Fatik Biaswas, Boalia - Brahumpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.60 0.00 0.00241095102 1.60Mamudalipur - Arazi Ballamuckh 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.20 0.00 0.00241095103 3.20H/O Kasemuddin  - Jamdia Paulbari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

7.25 0.00 0.00241095104 7.25Bagharpara - Indra - H/O Takabder-Dhapkhali 0.00 3 6.00 0 0.004.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241095105 1.40Indra - Dhapkhali Beel Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.52 0.00 0.00241095106 0.52RHD Sharsha - Latif Rice Mill 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.004.00

2.20 0.00 0.00241095107 2.20Chatiantala - Parkul Kanapukur 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.70

1.05 0.00 0.00241095108 1.05H/O Nikhil Gar Pucca - H/O A.Latif Sukdebpur Jamtala 0.00 1 1.30 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00241095109 1.00H/O Subash Mastar - H/O Subal Sukdabpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.11 0.00 0.00241095110 1.11Budhapur Dayaler Amtala - Parkul Bania Pukur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.95 0.00 0.00241095111 2.95H/OShahar Gar - H/O Dasharati Pukuria 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.003.50

4.06 0.00 0.29241095112 3.77H/O Isahak Pukuria - Sukdebpur H/School 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.004.00

0.84 0.00 0.00241095113 0.84H/O Serajul Islam - Beel Jaleswaar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241095114 1.00H/O Ratan Laxminarayanpur - Sura School 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.004.00

1.13 0.00 0.00241095115 1.13H/O Asraf Molla Laxmipur - H/O Amjad Molla Habulla 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.50

1.38 0.00 0.00241095116 1.38H/O Majid Lakmipur - Rustompur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.60 0.00 0.00241095117 0.60RHD Rastampur Kadamtala  -  H/O  Momin  Molla 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.23 0.00 0.00241095118 1.23Chatintala New Mosque - Darajhat Edgah 0.00 1 0.80 0 0.004.00

0.50 0.00 0.00241095119 0.50H/OSadar Molla - H/O  Rafi Darajhat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.40 0.00 0.00241095120 0.40East Side Chatintala Bazer - H/O Quddus Darajhat 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.50

1.28 0.00 0.00241095121 1.28RHD Parkul Battala - Darajhat Kalibari 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.50

1.22 0.00 0.00241095123 1.22Kalibridge - Chararanmatha 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50
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2.20 0.00 0.00241095124 2.20Dadpur Bazer - Sayed Mamudpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.30 0.00 0.00241095125 2.30Livestock office - Mohiroan Beel 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.50

0.40 0.00 0.00241095126 0.40H/O Rakibuddin Paikpara - H/O Altaf 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.05 0.00 0.00241095127 1.05H/O Bijay Biswas Paikpara - H/O Menik 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.35 0.00 0.00241095128 2.35H/O Masharaf Paikpara - Bill Jilaswar Last 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00241095129 1.25H/O Jamir Bagherpara - Paikpara Beel Jelaswar 0.00 1 1.30 0 0.003.50

3.05 0.00 0.00241095131 3.05Charavita Bazer - H/O Atiar Rahman Chhaibaria 0.00 3 3.00 0 0.003.60

1.37 0.00 0.00241095132 1.37RHD Daskin Srirampur Charatala - H/O hafiza 
madrasha

0.00 5 1.50 0 0.003.50

0.70 0.00 0.00241095133 0.70Rastampur Charabattala - Dabenagar Natun Rasya 
Shoshpara

0.00 2 4.30 2 1.203.50

1.15 0.00 0.00241095134 1.15H/O Motlab Molla Ayapur - Basundia Charavita 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.50 0.00 0.00241095135 0.50RHD H/O Motaleb Molla - Ayapur 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.50

0.60 0.60 0.00241095136 0.00RHD H/O Jabbar - Ayapur 0.00 2 0.90 0 0.003.50

1.40 0.00 0.00241095137 1.40H/O Kowser Ayapur Charavita Basundia - 
Mohamudpur Eddgha

0.00 2 5.30 0 0.003.50

0.80 0.00 0.00241095138 0.80Charavita Bazer - Mamudpur 0.00 2 0.90 0 0.004.00

0.95 0.00 0.00241095140 0.95H/O Jalal  Jamalpur Daikinpara 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.403.20

1.58 0.00 0.00241095141 1.58H/O Latfor Sackratary Radanagar Taleswari - 
Madhypara

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.20

1.18 0.00 0.00241095144 1.18Basuary P/School - H/O Shumsur Rahman 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.603.50

2.12 0.00 0.00241095145 2.12Barra Eidgha - Joyrampur Saikpara 0.00 2 2.00 1 2.004.00

1.40 0.00 0.00241095146 1.40Barra Edgha - Afra 0.00 2 1.30 1 0.603.50

1.95 0.00 0.00241095149 1.95Choto Vitabolla - Basuary 0.00 4 1.20 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00241095150 3.00Choto Vitaballa  - Barbhag Madrasha 0.00 4 1.20 0 0.003.50

3.60 0.00 0.00241095151 3.60Choto Vitabolla - Kamlapur Tegari Beel 0.00 8 4.60 0 0.003.50

1.10 0.00 0.00241095152 1.10Dogachi - Banahati 0.00 1 10.00 1 0.603.00

1.33 0.00 0.00241095153 1.33kamlapur - Chanchara 0.00 1 8.00 1 0.603.50

3.10 0.00 0.00241095154 3.10Jamdia - Kamalpur 0.00 5 5.80 3 1.803.00

1.38 0.00 0.00241095155 1.38RHD Bhangura bara Battala - Bhangura Purbopara 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.603.50

2.20 0.00 0.04241095156 2.16RHD Karimpur - Joka Beel 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.50

0.70 0.00 0.00241095157 0.70RHD Karimpur P/School - Madrasha 0.00 1 0.60 1 0.604.00

1.85 0.00 0.00241095158 1.85RHD H/O Rashid Karimpur H/O Omar Molla Khalshi 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.203.00

1.25 0.00 0.00241095159 1.25Karimpur Jamdia Paulbari - Dhalgram More 0.00 2 0.60 2 1.203.00

3.25 0.00 0.00241095160 3.25Jamdia H/School - Bhitaballa - Saitkhali 0.00 4 4.10 1 0.604.00

2.25 0.00 0.00241095161 2.25Dakin Srirampur RHD Rd - Adampur GCCR Rd 0.00 1 2.50 4 2.804.00

2.00 0.60 0.00241095162 1.40RHD Kadamtala - Banadabila 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 2.00241095163 0.00Halihotta - Chaturbaria 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.006.00

4.39 1.24 0.00241095164 3.15Agra bazar - Dhalgram 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

1.87 0.00 0.00241095165 1.87Bandabila UP - Vater Amtala 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.60 0.00 0.00241095166 3.60Narikelbaria FWC. - Dashpakia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.90 0.00 0.00241095167 3.90Saitkhali - Mahamudpur Eidgah 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.80 0.00 0.00241095168 1.80Rastampur Battala - Darajhat UP. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.70 0.00 0.00241095169 0.70Galgalia - Chaibaria 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241095170 2.00Basundia,Narikelbaria Road at Kabirvita - 
Anandonagar Bridge.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00241095171 5.00H/O Jalil -Thakur kati Bridge Via Kabir vita 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

6.00 0.00 0.00241095172 6.00H/O Hakim Molla at Dashpakia - H/O Lutfar Rahman 
molla

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241095173 2.00Land of Abu bakkar molla - H/O Asaduzzaman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

2.00 0.00 0.00241095174 2.00H/O Siraz molla at Dashpakia - Dashpakia Pry. School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.00 0.00 0.00241095175 3.00Andul baria High School - Maijpara road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00241095176 3.00H/O Nazrul at Sreerampur - H/O rafique Secretary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.80 0.00 0.00241095177 0.80H/o Abulkhair - H/O Harice mia Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00241095178 1.00H/O Badsha mia - Land of Altaf Hossain 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00241095179 1.50H/O Habibullah at Uttar Chand pur - L/O Abul Hossain 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241095180 1.00H/O Motaleb mia at Vangura - shop of alauddin 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.50 0.00 0.00241095181 0.50Ramnagar madrasha - H/O Ashir portty 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.00241095182 1.00Bagherpara, Khajura road at H/O Sabdul mollah - 
Kanayet Amtala

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00
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TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : KHULNA

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : JESSORE

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

1.00 0.00 0.00241095183 1.00Bagherpara, Khajura road at H/O Mukter - Durgapur 
Bazar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.00 0.00 0.00241095184 3.00Sadullapur Jamtala - Azmeherpur Munshi bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

6.00 0.00 0.00241095185 6.00Krishanagar bazar - Bell jalasher 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241095186 2.00Bagherpara, Khajura road at H/O Nemay nath - 
Sakerbatan school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

2.00 0.00 0.00241095187 2.00Silumpur Bazar - Azampur Clinic 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

0.36 0.00 0.00241095188 0.36Bagdanga Goeshnogar Bazar - Basundia GC.via H/O 
Hassan

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.00 0.00 0.00241095189 4.00Khajura Hat - Zadabpur Pry. School 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00241095190 2.00Pakuria Clinic - Sadipur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.80

2.00 0.00 0.00241095191 2.00Halihatta - Betalpara Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

3.00 0.00 0.00241095192 3.00Bara khudra at kalitala - Chato khudra khalin rajapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00241095193 1.50H/O Moshiar at Vangura - H/O Azibar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00241095194 1.00Paikpara Battala more - Jagal House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00241095195 1.50Agra Bazar - Dari agra Prymari School. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

310.21 3.71 8.59VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 164 Nos. Road 297.91 0.00 240 219.34 44 27.30

613.24 69.84 53.95BAGHERPARA UPAZILA TOTAL: 217 Nos. Road 489.45 0.00 786 1008.11 83 103.50
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